502094618 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Charline Gosselin Lemaire | 10/01/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Concrete Gel Injections Texas, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2010 Copper Street |
| City: | Garland |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75042 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7942613 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022204201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: ihodge@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13415/202052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ingrid Hodge

Total Attachments: 1

source=13415-202052-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0221 OP \$40.00 7942613

502094618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charline Gosselin Lemaire, having a residential address of 101 rue Gustave Delory, 59830 Cysoing, France (the "Assignor"), is the named inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), entitled:

PISTOL FOR INJECTING A SALING PRODUCT FORMED BY MIXING AT LEAST TWO SOLUTIONS

for which Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,942,613 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Concrete Gel Injection Texas, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas (the "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 2010 Copper Street, Garland, Texas 75042 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said Patent No. 7,942,613; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Patent, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Patent or otherwise for said Invention.

The rights transferred herein include the right to enforce the Patent against any infringing uses and recover damages therefore that have occurred in the past or that may occur in the future.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that she will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Patent or otherwise for said Invention.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest into the Invention and it is the sole owner of the Invention and has the authority and right to assign all right, title and interest in the Invention and Patent through this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Charline Gosselin Lemaire (Assignor)

Inventor

Date

CONCRETE GEL INJECTIONS TEXAS, INC. (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 10/15/2012